P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
Overview
The industry standard for telecom power,
the GPS 4848/100 is the first choice to
meet dc power requirements of large
central office and mobile switching
office applications.  The Lineage Power
GPS provides output capacities up

These must be selected to match the distribution panels selected in Step 4.
Page 15Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
ORDERING INFORMATION – COMPONENTS
Large TPL Fuses
Ordering # Amperage Max # wires per position Min Wire Gage Photo
408472322 70-250A Fuse Holder Head
(only required for 2 Position 70A-600A TPL Fuse Panel)
402328926 0.18A Alarm Fuse
406794776 70 3 6
408239648 80 3 4
406794784 100 3 2
406925685 125 3 2
406794792 150 3 1/0
406794818 200 3 4/0
406794982 225 3 4/0
406794842 250 3 4/0
406794867 300 3 2 x 4/0
406794875 400 3 2 x 4/0
406794883 500 3 2 x 4/0
406794891 600 3 3 x 4/0
Step 4: Select Distribution Components (cont.)
Note:  Plug in, and bolt in distribution components are listed below.
These must be selected to match the distribution panels selected in Step 4.
Page 16Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
ORDERING INFORMATION – MONITORING OPTIONS
Ordering # Description Photo
Modules # Inputs # Temp
108469461 J85501G1L21 RPM Shunt Monitoring (221F) 6 1
108469479 J85501G1L22 RPM Voltage 0-200VDC (221D) 6 1
108469495 J85501G1L23 RPM Transducers (221J) 6 1
108298431 J85501G1L24 RPM Voltage 0-3VDC (221A) 6 1
108298498 J85501G1L25 RPM Voltage 0-16VDC (221B) 6 1
108469503 J85501G1L26 RPM Voltage 0-70VDC (221C) 6 1
108298449 J85501G1L27 RPM Binary (222A) 6 1
108483538 J85501G1L28 RPM Temperature (223T) 0 7
108298456 J85501G1L9   RPM Control Relay (214A) 3 0
Supporting Material
407377704 Connecting Cable for RPMs (Order by foot)
848535332 Blue panel for mounting 6 modules above a GPS cabinet
848412367 White panel for mounting 6 modules in a 23-inch frame inside GPS bay

Page 17Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
AC Monitoring Options
Ordering Code Description Photo
Configured Panels
CC408646005 3P/3W 208/240V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646046 3P/3W 480V  Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646054 3P/4W 208V  Line to Neutral, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
Transducers
CC408645808 1-phase AC Current Transducer (Built-in CT; 150A max current; 350 kcmil max
conductor size)
CC408645816 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 120V
CC408645824 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V
CC408644537 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Line
CC408645741 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Neutral (120V)
CC408645832 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 480V Line to Line
CC408645840 3-phase AC Current Transducer
Current Transformers (Required for configured panels and current transducers)
CC408645857 Current Transformer, 200A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
408524862 Current Transformer, 400A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
CC408645865 Current Transformer, 600A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645873 Current Transformer, 800A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645881 Current Transformer, 1000A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
CC408645898 Current Transformer, 1200A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
Miscellaneous
CC408645907 Barrier terminal block to extend the CT secondary leads beyond their 12 ft factory length.
Use 12 AWG THHN wire in conduit.
CC408645915 Bud Industries Wall Box (12H x 10W x 8D) w/captive screw cover & internal mounting panel.
For mounting transducers
Step 6: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment
Page 18Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
Distributed Architecture

Step 8: Select Distributed Return Bus Bars
Page 20Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
ORDERING INFORMATION – RETURN BUS BARS
Centralized Architecture
Ordering # Description
108298472 ED8301950G9  2600A Ground Bar arranged for mounting on auxiliary framing, or 20 or 25 inch ladder-type cable rack
109006080 ED8301950G11  2600A Ground Bar for stacking with a Group 9, Maximum of 2 can be stacked
108662933 ED8301950G9,2-11  Commonly ordered configuration containing 3 stacked 2600A ground bars
Please see ED83019-50 Drawing, or contact Lineage Power, for more ground bar options.
ED83019-50 Outline Drawing for the main bus bar in Groups 9 and 11 (28.62 inches long by 6.00 inches wide)
ED83019-50 Outline Drawing for stacking two Group 11’s with a Group 9  (Height of 4.5 inches per stack)
Centralized Architecture
Ordering # Description
105579163 5200A Ground Bar arranged for mounting on auxiliary framing, or 20 or 25 inch ladder-type cable rack
Please see 105579163 Drawing, or contact Lineage Power, for more ground bar options of this style.
Outline Drawing for 105579163 bus bar  (72.0 in long by 6.00 in wide)
Step 9: Select Centralized Return Bus Bars
Page 21Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
ORDERING INFORMATION – CHANDELIER BUS BAR
Centralized Architecture
Ordering # Description
601412273 J85504A1L5  1,200 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
848734851 J85504A1LG   Growth busbars to List 5 for a 2,600 Amp Capacity
601412265 J85504A1L15  2,600 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
601412257 J85504A1LQ  Growth busbars to List 15 for a 5,200 Amp Capacity
601978323 J85504A1L20  5,200 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
847627650 50mV Shunt with 800 Amp Capacity
846799906 50mV Shunt with 1200 Amp Capacity
846799922 J85504A1LF  50mV Shunt with 2600 Amp Capacity
846799963 50mV Shunt with 4000 Amp Capacity
846799989 J85504A1LP  50mV Shunt with 6000 Amp Capacity
848656294 ED8301950G23  10,000 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Included
Please see contact Lineage Power for more Chandelier options.
J85504A-1 List 15 and Q Front View Outline Drawing    Vertical Busbars     J85504A-1 List 20  Horizontal Bus Bars
ED83019-50 Group 23 Outline Drawing   (Busbar is 72.00 inches long by 8.00 inches wide)    Horizontal Busbars
Step 10: Select Chandelier Bus Bar (Centralized Architecture)
Page 22Galaxy Power System 4848 © 2011 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.08/11
Centralized Architecture